

Announcement Faculty of Nursing, Chiang Mai University No. 695 /2023 Change of the schedule for the final examination (Third Issue) First semester, Academic year 2023

By the Faculty of Nursing announcement to determine the schedules for final examinations and appoint the invigilator committees for students on the Bachelor of Nursing Science (BNS) International Program (Second Issue), First semester of the academic year 2023, No.618/2023, announce date on September 1st, 2023.

Faculty of Nursing, Chiang Mai University hereby officially declares the change of exam schedule as follow

553312: <u>Date</u> <u>Room</u> <u>Invigilator</u> October 24th, 2023 at 10.00 am – Noon NT 504 1. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wanicha Pungchompoo 2. Assist. Prof. Dr. Nattaya Suwankruhasn

Announcement Date: October 9th, 2023

Wanpen Songkham

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wanpen Songkham Deputy Dean Faculty of Nursing, Chiang Mai University

This document uses electronic signatures. According to the Act on Electronic Transaction B.E.2544 (2001) and Chiang Mai University Regulations on the Use of Electronic Signatures B.E.2564 (2021) in the CME e-Document system according to the reference code No. BB693C-137-161

- Copy -

Announcement Faculty of Nursing, Chiang Mai University No. 695 /2023 Change of the schedule for the final examination (Third Issue) First semester, Academic year 2023

By the Faculty of Nursing announcement to determine the schedules for final examinations and appoint the invigilator committees for students on the Bachelor of Nursing Science (BNS) International Program (Second Issue), First semester of the academic year 2023, No.618/2023, announce date on September 1st, 2023.

Faculty of Nursing, Chiang Mai University hereby officially declares the change of exam schedule as follow

553312:	<u>Date</u>
	<u>Room</u>
	<u>Invigilator</u>

October 24th, 2023 at 10.00 am – Noon NT 504 1. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wanicha Pungchompoo 2. Assist. Prof. Dr. Nattaya Suwankruhasn

Announcement Date: October 9th, 2023

Wanpen Songkham

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wanpen Songkham Deputy Dean Faculty of Nursing, Chiang Mai University

Approved Copy

Nutchanal Suphanudon

(Miss Nutchanat Suphan-udom) General Administration Officer Head of Undergraduate Unit

This document uses electronic signatures. According to the Act on Electronic Transaction B.E.2544 (2001) and Chiang Mai University Regulations on the Use of Electronic Signatures B.E.2564 (2021) in the CME e-Document system according to the reference code No. 5AB91D-062-161